
To, 

NHB/DMD(Nursery)/NUROR0O0207/2025-26 

Sir, 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

Subject: Rating of your vegetable nursery by Assessment Team. 

3 

5 

4 

National Horticulture Board 

At the outset, we appreciate your initiative for inviting Assessment Team for accreditation and 
rating of your vegetable nursery which was conducted on 19.05.2025 under the scheme of 
National Horticulture Board. After careful examination of various parameters laid down in the 
guidelines for rating of vegetable nurseries, we inform you that the Assessment Team has rated 
your nursery as 1 Star for Brinjal, Tomato, Chilli, Drumstick, Spine gourd, Pointed gourd & 
Pointed gourd in the scale of single to three-star rating systems for a period of 2 years from the 
date of issue of certificate as follows: -

6 

7 

Tq.- Nayagarh, District - Nayagarh (Odisha) 

Senior Scientist and Head (Mob. No.- 9439024040), 
KVK, OUAT, Nayagarh, Village - Rasola, Panipola 

Name of 
Horticulture 

Crops 

Brinjal 

Tomato 

Chilli 

Drumstick 

Spine gourd 
Pointed gourd 

Brinjal (GI 
product) 

Variety/Cultivars 

Swarna Shyamali 

Arka Rakshak 
Arka Samrat 
VNR-305 
PKM-1 
Odishi-3 

Arka Neelanchal 

Leilc 1. 85, $hr gfu, tr18, 
JATH -1220155 (afRyrun) 

National Horticulture Board 

Shanti 

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India 
Plot No. 85, Sector-18, Institutional Area, 

Gurugram - 122015 (Haryana) 

Swarna Alukik 

Nayagarh 

Speed Post 

Kanteimundi 

Lot No. 

23-24-02-360 
21-27-07-03 
22-25-08-757 
12-09-02-77 
1209-1412-23-24 
2304-14-809 

5-02/16-17-328 

KVKF-01-25-38 

Production Capacity 
per annum (No. of 

seedlings etc.) 
40000 

25000 
15000 
40000 
6500 

5-01/16-17-809 10000 

3500 

Date: 31.07.2025 

10000 

50000 

Some suggestions given by the Assessment Team are here under for further improvement of your 
nursery. 

RH/Tel: 0124- 2342992, 2347441, 2342989- 90, Dy. Managing Director: 0124-2349285 
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