

## राष्ट्रीय बागवानी बोर्ड National Horticulture Board

NHB/DMD(Nursery)/NUROR000207/2025-26

## राष्ट्रीय बागवानी बोर्ड

कृषि ऐवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार प्लाट न. 85, इंस्टीच्यूशनल एरिया, सैक्टर-18, गुरुग्राम -1220155 (हरियाणा)

## **National Horticulture Board**

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India Plot No. 85, Sector-18, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122015 (Haryana)

1903

**Speed Post** 

Date: 31.07.2025

01.08.

To,

Senior Scientist and Head (Mob. No.- 9439024040), KVK, OUAT, Nayagarh, Village – Rasola, Panipola Tq.- Nayagarh, District – Nayagarh (Odisha)

Subject: Rating of your vegetable nursery by Assessment Team.

Sir,

At the outset, we appreciate your initiative for inviting Assessment Team for accreditation and rating of your vegetable nursery which was conducted on **19.05.2025** under the scheme of National Horticulture Board. After careful examination of various parameters laid down in the guidelines for rating of vegetable nurseries, we inform you that the Assessment Team has rated your nursery as **1 Star** for **Brinjal**, **Tomato**, **Chilli**, **Drumstick**, **Spine gourd**, **Pointed gourd & Pointed gourd** in the scale of single to three-star rating systems for a period of 2 years from the

date of issue of certificate as follows: -

Sr. No.	Horticulture	Variety/Cultivars	Lot No.	Production Capacity per annum (No. of seedlings etc.)
1	Brinjal	Swarna Shyamali	23-24-02-360	40000
2	Tomato	Arka Rakshak Arka Samrat	21-27-07-03 22-25-08-757	25000 15000
3	Chilli	VNR-305	12-09-02-77	40000
4	Drumstick	PKM-1 Odishi-3	1209-1412-23-24 2304-14-809	6500 3500
5	Spine gourd	Arka Neelanchal Shanti	5-01/16-17-809	10000
6	Pointed gourd	Swarna Alukik	5-02/16-17-328	10000
7	Brinjal (GI product)	Nayagarh Kanteimundi	KVKF-01-25-38	50000

Some suggestions given by the Assessment Team are here under for further improvement of your nursery.

दूरभाष/Tel: 0124- 2342992, 2347441, 2342989- 90, Dy. Managing Director: 0124-2349285 E- Mail: dmd.nhb@gov.in, Website: www.nhb.gov.in

Hhy reside.